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CHANA
Market Analysis:

= Most of the markets continued to rule steady to weak.

April 27,2011

= Total arrival of new crop in Rajasthan is reported at around 1 lakh bags and new crop arrival pressure will remain in the spot markets of
Rajasthan for atleast one more month and this will restrict upward movement in chana prices.

= Stockiest in Rajasthan and MP have maintained appropriate stock of the commodity and this will further supports bearish sentiments for

chana prices.

= New crop arrival in MP is reported at around 50,000 bags and weak demand of the commodity kept weighing on its prices.
= Trade participants believe consistency in new crop arrival will weigh on chana prices and restrict any major uptrend in its prices in

coming days.

Chana prices are expected to trade range bound with weak bias in coming days. However, major decline in chana prices is also not

expected as prices are ruling at lower levels.
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Spot Prices of Chana at Key Markets
. L Prices Arrivals
Centre Grade/Variety/Origin Change Change
26-Apr-11 25-Apr-11 26-Apr-11 25-Apr-11
Mumbai Australian (Imported) 2250 2250 -
. Rajasthan 2200 2200-2225 -25 60-70 100 -30
Delhi Madhya Pradesh 2200 2200-2225 -25 60-70 100 30
Bikaner Desi 2150 2170 -20 6000 5000 +1000
Indore Kantewala 2300 2300 - 3000 2000 +1000
Desi 2350 2360 -10 2000 700-800 +1200
Gauran 2250-2500 2250-2500 - 2000 2000 =
Annagiri 2500 2500 - 300 300 =
G-12 2375 2375 - 700 700 =
Prices
PEAS Centre Chg
. 26-Apr-11 25-Apr-11
Market Analysis: T ? ?
o Mostly steady sentiments witnessed in spot markets except Kanpur. Cal:,?di:; - 1780-1790 1781 +9
e Supply shortage of desi peas has put cap on falling peas prices anc Mumbai Whit
resulted in steady movement. Amu::ic::n o SRR e +10
e Prospects of bumper chana output during current year have checked the Murballcreen
rising peas prices_ Canadian 2125-2300 2150-2300 o
e (Canada is expected to have a low carry-in stock during 2011-12 and this Mumbai Green
has sparked global peas prices and this might affect India’s import of the T 2600 2600 _
commodity in near term.
Peas prices are expected fto move range bound with firm bias. 2070 2070
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Market Analysis:
= Tur prices continued to rule steady to weak in various markets
due to lower demand.

= Sluggish demand for the commodity at current levels kept
weighing on its prices.

= Comfortable supply of the commodity in all the domestic
markets has put cap on rising tur prices.

= Reports of good monsoon have further supported bearish
sentiments as it will increased the chances of higher acreage
on second consecutive year.

Domestic tur prices are expected (o trade with weak bias due to the
weak demand.

Tur Spot Market Prices
Centre Origin/Variety/ 26-Apr-11 25-Apr-11
Grade
Mumbai Burmese lemon 3300 3300-3325
Delhi Burmese Tur 3250 3250
Chennai Burmese lemon 3250 3250
Gulbarga
& Red 3600 3500-3600
Latur Red 3900 3900
Jal
algaon Red 3500-3700 3500-3700
Tur Spot Market Prices
MOONG
Market Analysis:

= Mostly steady tone featured in key moong cash markets.

= Availability of moong is limited in domestic markets but arrival
of summer crop will fulfill the domestic requirement.

= Consistent demand is reported in Rajasthan and this is
restricting sharp decline in moong prices.

= Tight supplies of the commodity in Maharashtra and Rajasthan
will restrict sharp decline in domestic moong prices in near
term.

No major movement in moong prices is expected in near term
and prices will remain range bound.

Moong Spot Market Prices

26-Apr- 25-Apr-11

Centre Origin/Variety/Grade 11
Mumbai Pedishewa - -

Moong Australia - -
Chennai Pedishewa - -
Delhi Mertha City 5300 5300

Raj Line 5700 5700

Chamki 5100 5100
Indore

Desi 4100 4100
Kanpur

3800-

Jaipur Moong 4400 3800-4400
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URAD
Market Analysis:
= Urad markets remained mostly steady to weak.

= Limited availability of the commaodity is trying to limit the losses
as trade participants of Indore have reported stock of desi
urad at around 15000 bags.

= Arrival of imported urad in Indore market is fulfilling the
domestic requirement.

= However, tight supply of the commodity till new crop is
expected to remain the prices on firm note.

= While, buyers are also not ready to pay higher prices.

Prices are expected fo remain range bound with weak bias in
short term due to the poor demand at higher levels. But tight
supplies might limit its losses.

Urad Spot Market Prices
Origin/Variety/ 26-Apr- 25-Apr-11
Centre Grade 11
Mumbai Burmese FAQ 4075 4100
Delhi Burmese FAQ 4250 4250
Burmese FAQ-
Chennai sQ 4125-4925 4150-5000
Indore Desi 3800 3800
Vijayawad | Polished
a 4900 4900
Jalgaon Desi 4000-4200 4000-4200
MASUUKR
Market Analysis:
= Mostly steady sentiments featured in key Masoor cash
markets.

= Regular arrival of new crop amid slack trading activities from
traders and millers has further reduced desi masoor prices in
MP.

=  While little fresh buying enquiries in Kanpur market have
supported desi masoor prices in Kanpur market.

= Another supporting factor for bearish sentiments is the good
carry-in stock of the commodity.

Dull demand of the commodity is expected to weigh on domestic
masoor prices.

Masoor Spot Market Prices

Centre Origin/Variety/Gr 26-Apr-11 25-Apr-11
ade
Mumbai | Red Lentils 2700-3050 2750-3050
Chaanti export 4200-4250 4200-4250
Delhi MP/ Kota Line 3050 3050
UP/Sikri Line 3100 3100
Mill Delivery 2960 2950
Kanpur .
Bareilly Del. 3000 2980
Indore Masra 3200 3200



AGRIWATCH]

s
.

¢

Pulses April 27,2011
Dall Prices
Tur Dall Urad Dall
26-04-2011  25-04-2011 26-04-2011  25-04-2011
Halgaen " 6000 6000 [Jaigaon | 5700-5800  5700-5800
URGSEL 700 - URSE 700 -
NGUlbarga | 5500-5600  5600-5700
PKatni T 5600-5700  5650-5700 Moong Dall
PKathi(Sava) 4500-4600  4550-4650

Masoor Dall

26-04-2011 25-04-2011

3475
3700
3700

4150

Chana Dall

26-04-2011
2900-3000

2800
2750-2800

2770
2550
3200

2650-2700
2800-2900
2775-3025

26-04-2011  25-04-2011

3400

3700

4150

3400-3600  3400-3600

25-04-2011
2900-3000
2800
2800-2900
2700

2600

3200
2650-2750
3000
2775-3050
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Indicative International Prices (C&F, $/MT): 26-04-11

Commodity

Tur Arusha
Tur Lemon
Tur FAQ
Tur

Yellow Lentils (Richleas)*

Yellow Lentils (Laird)*
Red Lentils (Oct-Nov)
Yellow Peas*

Yellow Peas

Yellow Peas*

Urad FAQ*(New)
Urad SQ*(New)
Chickpea

Moong Pedishewa*
Moong

Moong Annashewa

(*Last Traded)

FOREX
Country/Continent

USA
European Union
Japan

United Kingdom

Origin

Tanzania

Burmese

African
Malawi/Mozambique

Canadian

Canadian
Canadian
Canadian
Ukrainian
u.S.
Burmese
Burmese
Australian
Burmese
Tanzania

Burmese

Currency

Dollar
Euro
Yen (100)
GBP

Source: RBI; *Saturday’s value taken from xe.com

DISCLAIMER

Chennai Port

860

990
1130

1360-1410

Value in Rupees
25-04-11
44.54

64.99

73.60

April 27,2011

Mumbai Port

850

980
1120

1350-1400

Value in Rupees
26-04-11*
44.59

4.81
54.56

73.43

The information and opinions contained in the document have been compiled from sources believed to be reliable. The company does not warrant
its accuracy, completeness and correctness. Use of data and information contained in this report is at your own risk. This document is not, and
should not be construed as, an offer to sell or solicitation to buy any commodities. This document may not be reproduced, distributed or published,
in whole or in part, by any recipient hereof for any purpose without prior permission from the Company. IASL and its affiliates and/or their officers,
directors and employees may have positions in any commodities mentioned in this document (or in any related investment) and may from time to
time add to or dispose of any such commodities (or investment). Please see the detailed disclaimer at http://www.agriwatch.com/Disclaimer.asp




